
BlueSky Community Trust Ltd
Grants for the six months to 31 July 2017

Applicant Amount Requested Amount Approved Declined partial or full Reason for partial decline Conflict of Interest
Auckland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled Association Inc $929.33 $780.87 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Bays Youth Community Trust $1,500.00 $500.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc $5,416.66 $5,416.66 None
Howick Bridge Club Inc $3,000.00 $3,000.00 None
Rape and Sexual Abuse Healing Centre Inc $1,000.00 $600.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Hestia Rodney Women's Refuge Inc $2,117.58 $1,841.37 Partial Insufficient funds available None
North Harbour Rugby Union Inc $20,095.00 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Parent to Parent New Zealand Inc $5,250.00 $3,295.76 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Pasifika Festival Village Charitable Trust $14,800.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Royal New Zealand Coastguard Inc $3,465.00 $3,465.00 None
Manawatu Rugby Union Inc $3,299.00 $3,299.00 None
Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00 $1,200.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Synergy Community Trust $1,855.63 $1,855.63 None
Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00 $5,150.00 None
Royal New Zealand Foundation of The Blind Inc $6,000.00 $6,000.00 None
Manawatu Highland & National Dancing Teachers and Judges Association Inc $1,015.00 $1,015.00 None
Whangarei Golf Club Inc $2,000.00 $1,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $26,422.29 $16,422.29 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $36,205.99 $20,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Indo Kiwi United Trust $32,374.98 $10,791.66 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $4,593.33 $4,593.33 None
Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00 $5,665.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $1,690.00 $1,690.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $1,304.13 $1,304.13 None
Waitakere Youth Basketball Association Inc $5,900.00 $5,900.00 None
Auckland Whau Chinese Association Inc $6,900.00 $6,900.00 None
The Youth Pride Trust $5,800.00 $5,800.00 None
New Zealand Continence Association Inc $7,500.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Te Roopu Taurima O Manukau Trust $1,950.86 $1,950.86 None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $11,473.58 $11,473.58 None
Univision Community Trust $5,000.00 $5,000.00 None
Univision Community Trust $7,250.00 $7,250.00 None
Zeal Education Trust $6,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Asian Library Trust $8,806.13 $8,806.13 None
Asian Library Trust $3,740.00 $3,740.00 None
Asian Library Trust $8,602.40 $8,602.40 None
Asian Library Trust $8,338.00 $8,338.00 None
East Coast Bays Netball Inc $1,125.00 $1,125.00 None
Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $900.00 $900.00 None
Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $5,922.50 $5,922.50 None
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Inc $2,198.00 $955.65 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Inc $4,333.33 $4,333.33 None
Woman Care Trust $21,980.16 $14,653.46 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Woman Care Trust $14,471.46 $9,647.66 Partial Insufficient funds available None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $4,230.76 $4,230.76 None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $4,608.00 $4,608.00 None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $931.82 $931.82 None



StarJam Charitable Trust $10,384.00 $3,462.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Inc $13,000.00 $13,000.00 None
Sunnyhills Netball Club Inc $750.00 $750.00 None
Graeme Dingle Foundation $3,000.00 $3,000.00 None
Hobsonville Primary School $7,250.00 $7,250.00 None
Neighbourhood Support North Shore Inc $2,165.04 $2,165.04 None
The Parenting Place Inc $1,394.73 $1,394.73 None
Basketball Development Trust $2,000.00 $2,000.00 None
Franklin Hospice Charitable Trust $2,130.43 $2,130.43 None
Hindu Heritage Research Foundation (NZ) $10,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust $5,121.18 $5,121.18 None
Northcote Birkenhead Yacht Club Inc $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc $2,026.94 $2,026.94 None
New Zealand Canoe Polo Association Inc $2,170.00 $2,170.00 None
Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust $6,500.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Manukau Tenpin Bowling Club Inc $5,474.00 $5,474.00 None
Fountain of Knowledge Trust $1,875.00 $1,875.00 None
Amped4Life Trust $5,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
North Harbour Living Without Violence Inc $6,500.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Forrest Hill Milford United Football Club Inc $2,550.43 $2,550.43 None
North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc $20,355.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc $6,538.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Te Whakaora Tangata $14,496.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Habitat for Humanity Greater Auckland Ltd $5,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Rotorua District Riding for the Disabled Association Inc $7,675.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Te Karanga Charitable Trust $5,400.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Takapuna Rugby Football Club Inc $1,473.91 $1,473.91 None
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Inc $4,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Auckland Indian Sports Club Inc $3,000.00 $3,000.00 None
Auckland Cambodian Youth and Recreation Trust $1,049.00 $1,049.00 None
Kaitaia Church Road Bowling Club Inc $3,965.92 $1,894.01 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Kaurihohore School $339.70 $295.39 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Inc $5,420.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Life Education Trust Counties Manukau $1,363.00 $1,363.00 None
Auckland Whau Chinese Association Inc $6,900.00 $6,900.00 None
Waitakere Youth Basketball Association Inc $5,900.00 $5,900.00 None
Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $5,922.50 $5,922.50 None
Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $6,258.74 $6,258.74 None
New Zealand AIDS Foundation $9,000.00 $9,000.00 None
Parkinson's Waikato $5,000.00 $5,000.00 None
Christians Against Poverty New Zealand $10,020.00 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Learning and Growing Together Trust $10,964.00 $1,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Laura Fergusson Trust Inc $10,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $4,833.33 $4,833.33 None
The Auckland Asthma Society Inc $10,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
North Harbour Indian Sports Club Inc $2,200.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
House of Science NZ Charitable Trust $2,000.00 $1,999.00 None
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $26,086.96 $20,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $7,386.47 $7,386.47 None
Woman Care Trust $9,231.56 $9,231.56 None
Indo Kiwi United Trust $21,583.32 $21,583.32 None



Carers New Zealand $4,373.10 $4,373.10 None
New Zealand Sikh Womens Association Inc $24,420.00 $21,420.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Central Worship Centre Christian Church NZ $14,087.50 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Violence Free Communities Inc $2,819.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Asian Library Trust $8,602.40 $8,602.40 None
Asian Library Trust $6,702.40 $6,702.40 None
Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00 $1,200.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Brain Injury Association Centre Districts Inc $10,104.00 $2,104.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Autism Eden Trust $1,690.00 $1,690.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00 $5,665.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $3,900.00 $3,900.00 None
Synergy Community Trust $3,862.27 $3,862.27 None
Synergy Community Trust $8,160.09 $8,160.09 None
Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00 $5,150.00 None
The Youth Pride Trust $4,470.00 $4,470.00 None
Univision Community Trust $7,250.00 $7,250.00 None
Univision Community Trust $6,893.00 $6,893.00 None
The North Shore Events Centre Trust Board $5,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $6,400.00 $6,400.00 None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $10,461.52 $10,461.52 None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $5,840.00 $5,840.00 None
Howick Pakuranga Hockey Club Inc $4,650.00 $1,200.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Woman Care Trust $3,941.33 $3,941.33 None
Northcote Toy Library Inc $700.00 $700.00 None
Asian Family Assistance Trust $14,111.22 $14,111.22 None
Asian Family Assistance Trust $7,590.00 $3,795.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Parent to Parent Auckland $1,000.00 $500.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Get Kids Active Charitable Trust $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Tauranga Sikh Society (New Zealand) Inc $13,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $10,193.26 $10,193.26 None
The Order of St John South Island Region Trust Board $7,755.00 $7,605.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc $7,083.33 $7,083.33 None
Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc $5,666.66 $5,666.66 None
Basketball Development Trust $2,000.00 $2,000.00 None
Asian Library Trust $8,602.40 $8,602.40 None
Asian Library Trust $8,378.00 $8,378.00 None
North Shore Hospice Trust $1,596.00 $1,596.00 None
Onehunga Sports Football Club Inc $2,040.00 $2,040.00 None
Ngaruawahia Community Care and Crisis Support Trust $1,000.00 $750.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Regent Community Trust $2,681.02 $2,681.02 None
Westlake Girls High School Rowing Society Inc $9,800.00 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
North Harbour Rugby Union Inc $6,538.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
North Harbour Rugby Union Inc $20,355.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Riverina Primary School $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Green Bay High School $10,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Legacy Centre $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Netball Manawatu Centre Inc $1,462.09 $1,271.38 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Woman Care Trust $21,980.20 $14,653.46 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Rosetown Community Services Trust $10,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Inc $3,416.66 $3,416.66 None
Athletics New Zealand Inc $2,750.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None



Henderson Primary School $3,778.97 $3,778.97 None
The Auckland Women's Centre Inc $4,660.80 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Papatoetoe Association Football Club Inc $4,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Coastguard Northern Region Inc $8,422.50 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Palmerston North Women's Health Collective Inc $2,117.25 $1,971.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Auckland Paraplegic and Physically Disabled Association Inc $110.00 $110.00 None
Ponsonby Rugby Club Inc $2,680.00 $2,680.00 None
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Inc $4,333.33 $4,333.33 None
The National Foundation for the Deaf Inc $12,461.64 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Father and Child Trust $10,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Learning and Growing Together Trust $8,000.00 $4,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Auckland Whau Chinese Association Inc $6,900.00 $6,900.00 None
Waitakere Youth Basketball Association Inc $5,900.00 $5,900.00 None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $8,461.52 $8,461.52 None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $250.00 $250.00 None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $4,608.00 $4,608.00 None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $4,833.33 $4,833.33 None
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $14,649.48 $14,649.48 None
Pakuranga Heights School $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
IHC New Zealand Inc $6,200.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Inc $6,916.66 $6,916.66 None
Eastern Bays Basketball Association Inc $5,967.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust $6,667.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
The Kohimarama Tennis Club Inc $12,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Living Theatre Charitable Trust $4,237.00 $3,684.35 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Silver Fern Motorsport Charitable Trust $3,000.00 $3,000.00 None
Recreate NZ $5,700.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Te Atatu Association Football Sports and Social Club Inc $2,015.00 $2,015.00 None
Birkenhead Playcentre Society Inc $2,336.20 $2,214.18 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Ronald McDonald House Charities NeW Zealand Trust $3,929.55 $3,929.55 None
Indo Kiwi United Trust $32,374.98 $16,187.49 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00 $5,665.00 None
Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $3,500.00 $3,500.00 None
Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $5,922.50 $5,922.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $1,690.00 $1,690.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $2,535.00 $2,535.00 None
Fruitvale Primary School $6,956.75 $6,956.75 None
Training And Budget Services Inc $5,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Univision Community Trust $6,950.00 $6,950.00 None
Univision Community Trust $9,083.00 $9,083.00 None
New Zealand Sikh Society (Central-West Auckland) Inc $11,960.40 $11,960.40 None
Woolston Brass Inc $2,500.00 $2,500.00 None
Fun Badminton Club Inc $1,500.00 $1,500.00 None
Synergy Community Trust $6,900.00 $6,900.00 None
Synergy Community Trust $2,771.13 $2,771.13 None
Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00 $1,200.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00 $5,150.00 None
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $6,782.61 $6,782.61 None
Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc $7,083.33 $7,083.33 None
Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc $3,225.00 $3,225.00 None
Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc $5,666.66 $5,666.66 None



Oranga Wairua Trust $20,000.00 $9,600.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Tauranga Sikh Society (New Zealand) Inc $89,450.00 $25,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Basketball Development Trust $2,000.00 $2,000.00 None
Waikato Community Hospice Trust $5,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Kelston Intermediate School $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Iron Trampoline Club Inc $7,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
No. 2 District Federation of New Zealand Football Inc $3,229.50 $3,229.50 None
Talk Link Trust $5,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
North Harbour Rugby Union Inc $30,532.48 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Shore Rovers Netball Club Inc $1,440.00 $1,440.00 None
Morrinsville Golf Club Inc $3,500.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Pillars Inc $10,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
North Harbour Rugby Union Inc $9,807.69 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Squash Auckland Inc $3,300.86 $3,300.86 None
Mairangi Bay Surf Lifesaving Club Inc $1,000.00 $1,000.00 None
Glaucoma New Zealand $1,763.00 $1,686.75 Partial Insufficient funds available None
The Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Auckland Inc $11,020.00 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Tauranga Young Mariners of New Zealand Inc $3,200.00 $1,666.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Netball North Harbour Inc $9,086.85 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Pukekohe Intermediate School $6,500.00 $1,265.70 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Brass Band Association of New Zealand Inc $1,000.00 $1,000.00 None
Cool Bananas Youthwork Trust $2,500.00 $1,250.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
The New Zealand Symphony Orchestra Foundation $11,287.25 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Jonesy's Youth Foundation $4,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Cockle Bay Tennis Club Inc $5,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Centrestage Theatre Company (Orewa) Inc $3,999.00 $3,999.00 None
Zeal Education Trust $5,466.00 $1,822.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
The Operating Theatre Trust T/A Tim Bray Productions $2,310.00 $2,310.00 None
Kaitaia Church Road Bowling Club Inc $2,071.91 $2,071.91 None
Multicultural Whanau Support $2,400.00 $2,400.00 None
Whangarei Golf Club Inc $600.00 $600.00 None
Papatoetoe Rangers Netball Club Inc $1,222.00 $1,062.61 Partial Insufficient funds available None
NAAD Charitable Trust (NZ) $4,480.00 $1,792.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Basketball Development Trust $2,000.00 $2,000.00 None
Hauraki Ice Racing Club Inc $4,028.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Massey University Rugby Club Inc $4,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Auckland Whau Chinese Association Inc $6,900.00 $6,900.00 None
Tennis Northern Region Inc $3,000.00 $3,000.00 None
Parua Bay School $2,960.00 $2,960.00 None
New Zealand Nutrition Foundation $10,718.06 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $1,600.00 $1,600.00 None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $2,250.00 $2,250.00 None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $4,833.33 $4,833.33 None
Univision Community Trust $8,873.00 $8,873.00 None
Univision Community Trust $7,250.00 $7,250.00 None
North Shore Trampoline Inc $5,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00 $5,150.00 None
Synergy Community Trust $6,920.29 $6,920.29 None
Synergy Community Trust $2,136.00 $2,136.00 None
Graeme Dingle Foundation $5,371.38 $5,371.38 None
The International Nacra 17 Class Association of New Zealand Inc $6,900.00 $3,450.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None



Kalgidhar Sports Club New Zealand Inc $12,250.00 $12,250.00 None
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $10,938.50 $10,938.50 None
New Zealand Sikh Society (Central-West) Auckland) Inc $5,980.00 $5,980.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $1,690.00 $1,690.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00 $5,665.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $1,800.00 $1,800.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $2,770.00 $2,770.00 None
Waitakere Youth Basketball Association Inc $5,900.00 $5,900.00 None
Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00 $1,200.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Living Theatre Charitable Trust $4,769.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
East Coast Bays Volleyball Club Inc $2,976.00 $2,976.00 None
Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $7,642.07 $7,642.07 None
Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $5,922.50 $5,922.50 None
Woman Care Trust $15,700.00 $15,700.00 None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $4,608.00 $4,608.00 None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $3,840.00 $3,840.00 None
Asian Library Trust $8,602.40 $8,602.40 None
Asian Library Trust $6,576.00 $6,576.00 None
New Zealand Axemens Association Inc $3,674.25 $3,195.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc $5,666.66 $5,666.66 None
Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc $7,083.33 $7,083.33 None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $2,730.00 $2,730.00 None
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $23,195.96 $20,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Asian Help and Education Charitable Trust $11,884.64 $11,884.61 None
Asian Help and Education Charitable Trust $5,333.25 $5,333.25 None
Asian Help and Education Charitable Trust $7,923.12 $7,923.08 None
Tauranga Sikh Society (New Zealand) Inc $89,450.00 $25,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Blue Light Ventures Inc $4,000.00 $4,000.00 None
Make A Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust $13,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Tuvalu Auckland Community Trust $46,750.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Palmerston North Methodist Social Services Trust $5,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Louise Perkins Foundation t/a Sweet Louise $5,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Fountain of Knowledge Trust $909.00 $796.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Te Puawaitanga O Atareta Playcentre $1,978.00 $1,690.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Variety - The Children's Charity Inc $15,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Pukekohe Association Football Club Inc $4,347.83 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Dawson Primary School $5,000.00 $5,000.00 None
The Feilding And District Art Society Inc $1,600.00 $600.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
North Harbour Rugby Union Inc $6,538.00 $3,077.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Attainable Trust $1,390.00 $1,390.00 None
CARE Waitakere Trust $5,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Auckland Kids Achievement Trust $5,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
North Harbour Rugby Union Inc $20,355.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Sowers Trust $15,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Special Olympics Howick - Pakuranga $5,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
The Youth Pride Trust $5,550.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Willow Park School PTA $1,675.00 $1,675.00 None
Domain Concert Trust $8,715.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Auckland Whau Chinese Association Inc $6,900.00 $6,900.00 None
New Zealand Sikh Womens Association Inc $30,420.00 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Project Litefoot Trust $3,611.00 $3,611.00 None



PN Marist Football Club Inc $20,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $22,750.00 $22,750.00 None
The Tauranga Art Gallery Trust $3,059.21 $3,023.05 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Auckland Downhill Club Inc $3,800.00 $3,335.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Waikato Society of Arts Inc $1,000.00 $1,000.00 None
Waikato Youth Empowerment Trust $1,500.00 $1,497.85 None
Cambridge East Maungakawa Pony Club Inc $800.00 $800.00 None
The Amici Trust $5,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Kiwi West Aquatics In $593.75 $556.25 Partial Insufficient funds available None
No. 4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Inc $5,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
New Zealand Sikh Society (Central-West Auckland) Inc $5,980.00 $5,980.00 None
Indo Kiwi United Trust $16,187.49 $5,395.83 Partial Insufficient funds available None
NAAD Charitable Trust $3,584.00 $3,584.00 None
Te Whakaora Tangata $8,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Basketball Development Trust $2,000.00 $2,000.00 None
Christians Against Poverty New Zealand $4,239.00 $4,239.00 None
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust $1,200.00 $1,200.00 None
Alzheimers Society (Manawatu) Inc $15,756.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Waitakere Youth Basketball Association Inc $5,900.00 $5,900.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $2,535.00 $2,535.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00 $5,665.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $1,690.00 $1,690.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $4,890.00 $4,890.00 None
Papatoetoe Cricket Club Inc $2,855.76 $2,451.71 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Woman Care Trust $10,730.43 $10,730.43 None
Bhartiya Samaj Charitable Trust $4,982.61 $2,982.61 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Synergy Community Trust $7,992.89 $7,992.89 None
Synergy Community Trust $3,638.00 $3,638.00 None
Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00 $5,150.00 None
Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $5,922.50 $5,922.50 None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $4,833.33 $4,833.33 None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $8,810.00 $8,810.00 None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $224.38 $224.38 None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $201.11 $201.11 None
Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00 $1,200.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Nga Kaihoe O Aotearoa (Waka Ama New Zealand) Inc $18,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $5,296.57 $5,296.57 None
Univision Community Trust $6,893.00 $6,893.00 None
Univision Community Trust $7,250.00 $7,250.00 None
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $33,130.56 $16,565.28 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Asian Library Trust $8,723.70 $8,723.70 None
Asian Library Trust $20,000.00 $20,000.00 None
Asian Library Trust $8,602.40 $8,602.40 None
The Howick Golf Club Inc $6,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Woman Care Trust $11,705.65 $11,705.65 None
Asian Help and Education Charitable Trust $7,923.08 $7,923.08 None
Asian Help and Education Charitable Trust $11,884.61 $11,884.61 None
Asian Help and Education Charitable Trust $4,429.84 $4,429.84 None
New Zealand Chinese Culture and Arts Exchange Centre $17,825.00 $17,825.00 None
New Zealand Chinese Culture and Arts Exchange Centre $18,670.25 $18,670.25 None
New Zealand Chinese Culture and Arts Exchange Centre $4,485.00 $4,485.00 None



Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $6,000.00 $6,000.00 None
Indo Kiwi United Trust $44,125.50 $25,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Sanskrit Yoga and Jyotish Trust $12,172.75 $12,172.75 None
The Amici Trust Board $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Royal New Zealand Plunket Society Inc $2,518.33 $2,518.33 None
Central Worship Centre Christian Church NZ $8,669.28 $8,669.28 None
First Foundation $10,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc $5,666.66 $5,666.66 None
Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc $7,083.33 $7,083.33 None
Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust $13,245.00 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
North Harbour Rugby Union Inc $6,538.00 $4,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Melanoma New Zealand $6,875.04 $4,583.34 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Hibiscus Coast Waterpolo Club Inc $2,543.48 $2,543.48 None
Kolmar Charitable Trust $1,259.00 $1,259.00 None
North Harbour Rugby Union Inc $20,355.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Geyer Community Foundation $5,826.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Inc $5,000.00 $5,000.00 None
St Paul's Foundation Ltd $5,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
The New Zealand Ukulele Trust $9,140.88 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
New Zealand Sailing Trust Board $3,186.21 $3,186.21 None
Auckland Grammar School $3,000.00 $3,000.00 None
Counselling Services Centre $3,106.00 $3,106.00 None
The Young Men's Christian Association of Central Inc $20,641.55 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Multicultural Whanau Support $2,767.86 $2,763.53 None
Lynn - Avon United Association Football Club $2,363.00 $2,054.78 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Mangere United Soccer Club Inc $6,758.54 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Indo Kiwi United Trust $33,342.00 $22,228.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Indo Kiwi United Trust $19,125.50 $19,125.50 None
Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc $5,666.66 $5,666.66 None
A Girl Called Hope $12,000.00 $4,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Chinese Senior Citizen Help Foundation $1,246.17 $1,246.17 None
Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc $7,083.33 $7,083.33 None
NAAD Charitable Trust (NZ) $3,584.00 $3,584.00 None
Woman Care Trust $15,918.64 $15,918.64 None
Woman Care Trust $11,705.65 $11,705.65 None
New Zealand Sikh Society (Central - West Auckland) Inc $5,980.00 $5,980.00 None
Immune Deficiencies Foundation of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Inc $7,961.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
North Haven Hospice Society Inc $18,852.23 $5,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Auckland Whau Chinese Association Inc $6,900.00 $6,900.00 None
New Zealand Continence Association Inc $3,000.00 $3,000.00 None
The Operating Theatre Trust T/A Tim Bray Productions $2,727.50 $2,310.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Bucklands and Eastern Beaches Tennis Club Inc $6,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Indian Association of New Zealand Inc $84,429.42 $10,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Short + Sweet New Zealand Trust $2,000.00 $1,739.13 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Imagine Culture and Arts Foundation Trust $3,862.50 $3,862.50 None
Sunnydene Special School $3,895.00 $3,895.00 None
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Inc $4,333.33 $4,333.33 None
Zeal Education Trust $5,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Waitakere Youth Basketball Association Inc $5,900.00 $5,900.00 None
Parents Centre New Zealand Inc $10,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial Insufficient funds available None
Tauranga Sikh Society (New Zealand) Inc $19,450.00 $19,450.00 None



Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $23,500.00 $23,500.00 None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $6,346.14 $6,346.14 None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $3,840.00 $3,840.00 None
Univision Community Trust $6,893.00 $6,893.00 None
Univision Community Trust $7,250.00 $7,250.00 None
Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $5,558.34 $5,558.34 None
Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc $5,922.50 $5,922.50 None
Synergy Community Trust $2,791.00 $2,791.00 None
Synergy Community Trust $6,998.00 $6,998.00 None
Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00 $5,150.00 None
Synergy Community Trust $2,495.50 $2,495.50 None
Living Theatre Charitable Trust $3,000.00 $3,000.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $1,690.00 $1,690.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00 $5,665.00 None
Autism Eden Trust $3,600.00 $3,600.00 None
Asian Help and Education Charitable Trust $1,475.45 $1,475.45 None
Asian Help and Education Charitable Trust $8,392.36 $8,392.36 None
Asian Help and Education Charitable Trust $6,178.91 $6,178.91 None
New Zealand Chinese Culture and Arts Exchange Centre $14,841.45 $14,841.45 None
Asian Library Trust $8,602.40 $8,602.40 None
Asian Library Trust $9,733.50 $9,733.50 None
Asian Library Trust $9,545.00 $9,545.00 None
Basketball Development Trust $2,000.00 $2,000.00 None
Kalgidhar Sports Club New Zealand $15,860.00 $15,860.00 None
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $2,572.64 $2,572.64 None
Tauranga Sikh Society (New Zealand) Inc $12,420.00 $12,420.00 None
New Zealand Sikh Womens Association Inc $26,440.00 $26,440.00 None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $2,541.00 $2,541.00 None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $349.00 $349.00 None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $4,833.33 $4,833.33 None
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $1,218.12 $1,218.12 None
Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00 $2,400.00 None

Total $2,226,082.36

Grants Refund
Applicant Amount refunded
Asian Family Assistance Trust $45.00
Asian Family Assistance Trust $500.00
Woman Care Trust $11.23
North Shore Bridge Club Inc $51.41
Manawatu Skating Club Inc $324.00
Henderson High School $964.22
East Coast Bays and Districts Cricket Club Inc $20.04
Adult Literacy Palmerston North Inc $302.00
Sir Peter Blake Marine Education And Recreation Board $54.00
Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc $1,743.66
Adult Literacy Palmerston North Inc $351.91
Recreate NZ $843.00
Synergy Community Trust $619.00
Takapuna Rugby Football Club Inc $1,473.91



Univision Community Trust $5.44
Hestia Rodney Women's Refuge Inc $270.94
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $47.20
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $370.00
Pacific Rose Festival Trust $44.79
Central Canoe Polo Association Inc $18.26
A Better Chance Charitble Trust $5,768.45
A Better Chance Charitble Trust $6.18
Supervised Access Centre (NZ) Trust t/a Care for Kids $1,657.00
Birkenhead Playcentre Society Inc $226.01
Synergy Community Trust $71.00
Woman Care Trust $2,000.00
Birkenhead Playcentre Society Inc $113.41
East Coast Bays Volleyball Club Inc $969.04
Carers New Zealand $80.10
Central Worship Centre Christian Church NZ $123.56
Living Theatre Charitable Trust $31.00
Total $19,105.76

Declined Applications
Applicant Amount Requested Amount Approved Declined partial or full Reason for decline Conflict of Interest
Auckland Chinese Library $7,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Howick Pakuranga Netball Centre Inc $3,866.50 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Woolston Brass Inc $6,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Jonesy's Youth Foundation $8,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Auckland Chinese Library $7,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
ME/CFS Support (Auckland) Inc $3,540.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
The Feilding Rugby Football Club Inc $1,300.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Trust NZ $20,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Waiuku Business and Development Association Inc Omission 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Lynn Avon United Association Football Club $4,147.40 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Spinal Cord Society (New Zealand) Inc $5,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
The Operating Theatre Trust T/A Tim Bray Productions $2,707.50 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Lyall Bay Surf Life Saving Club Inc $5,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Glennette Marching Club $5,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
ECPAT Child Alert Trust $10,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Rise Up Trust $20,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Inc $1,770.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Manukau City Association Football Club Inc $16,800.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Chinese Association of West Auckland Inc $3,853.20 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Rangitoto College $30,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Long Term Ventilated Children Trust $11,627.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Whanau Marama Parenting Limited $12,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Auckland City FC Inc $40,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Park City Church Trust $26,481.64 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Hamilton Sculpture Trust $5,300.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Auckland District Kidney Society Inc $5,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Waikato Breast Cancer Trust $12,860.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
New Zealand Women's Lacrosse Association Inc $14,944.14 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
NAAD Charitable Trust $8,064.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None



Milford Tennis Club Inc $15,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Manawatu Racing Club Inc $11,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Rotary Club of Henderson Inc $38,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Auckland Kids Achievement Trust $5,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Nga Kaihoe o Aotearoa (Waka Ama New Zealand) Inc $1,200.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Tauranga Young Mariners $4,998.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
The Amici Trust $10,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Make A Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust $6,500.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Waitakere City Association Football & Sports Club Inc $5,812.50 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Glenfield Intermediate $8,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
New Zealand Down Syndrome Association Inc $44,616.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
New Zealand Badminton Federation Inc $2,950.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Franklin Young Mariners $708.52 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
The Ashhurst Aquanauts Inc $4,160.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Parent to Parent Northland $3,300.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Royal New Zealand Plunket Society Inc $5,319.97 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
North Harbour Water Polo Club Inc $5,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Te Whare O Nga Wahine Palmerston North Women's Centre Inc $798.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Parent to Parent Waikato $3,300.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
St Mary's College $3,250.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
PN Marist Football Club Inc $5,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
ME/CFS Support (Auckland) Inc $1,540.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Heart Kids New Zealand Inc $10,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc $5,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Jonesy's Youth Foundation $4,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Diabetes New Zealand Auckland Branch $3,138.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Manawatu Striders Inc $2,335.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
St Mary's College $6,593.97 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Korean Positive Ageing Charitable Trust $4,770.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Auckland Grammar School $3,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board $10,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Whangarei Group of Riding For the Disabled Inc $4,125.60 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Auckland Regional Migrant Services Charitable Trust $3,127.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Willowbank School $5,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Life Education Trust Rotorua Area $5,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
United Nations Youth Association of New Zealand Branch $1,601.65 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
CentreStage Theatre Company (Orewa) Inc $10,275.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Harbour Raiders Volleyball Club Inc $3,206.20 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
The Massive Company Trust $3,500.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Ross Intermediate School $8,135.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Manawatu Gymsports Inc $20,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Gymnastics Community Trust $12,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
The Amici Trust Board $5,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Auckland Kids Achievement Trust t/a Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland $5,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Primal Youth Trust $5,555.56 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Multicultural Whanau Support $9,100.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
The Motor Neurone Disease Association of New Zealand (Inc) $15,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Royal New Zealand Plunket Society Inc $5,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Make A Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust $12,500.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Hamilton Sculpture Trust $5,300.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Ryder-Cheshire Foundation (Waikato) Inc $8,500.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None



Bruce McLaren Intermediate School $7,974.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Parent to Parent Coastal Bay of Plenty $3,300.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Able Music Charitable Trust $340.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Inc $1,725.38 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Takapuna Normal Intermediate School $10,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Shepherd's Rest Trust $10,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
St Mary's College $6,593.97 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Herne Bay Playcentre $2,810.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Penina Health Trust $5,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
North Shore Women's Centre $17,665.92 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
The Amici Trust $5,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Parent to Parent Northland $3,300.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
The Oryza Foundation for Asian Performing Arts $3,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Hukanui School Parent Teachers Association $12,600.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Breakthrough Centre New Zealand $1,986.41 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Turn and Gymnastic Circle Inc $7,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Manawatu Rural Support Service Inc $15,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Netball New Zealand Inc $18,446.75 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Adult Literacy Rural Trust $5,460.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Bombay Netball Club $5,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
New Zealand Axemens Association Inc $5,868.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Maungarei Community Christian Trust $5,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
The Auckland Softball Association Inc $8,772.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
New Zealand Women's Lacrosse Association Inc $16,298.25 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Community Link Trust $3,218.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Parent to Parent Northland $3,300.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Stuttering Treatment and Research Trust (Auckland) $8,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Life Education Trust Manawatu $7,500.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Ellerslie Association Football Club Inc $5,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Coast Youth Community Trust Inc $1,200.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Barnardos New Zealand Inc $11,480.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Central Canoe Polo Association Inc $10,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Cambridge Racquets Club Inc $1,800.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Auckland Region Outrigger Canoe Association Inc $3,415.50 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Environmental White Water Park Trust $25,599.60 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
St Mary's College $6,593.97 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Adult Literacy Rural Trust $5,460.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Whangamata Surf Life Saving Club Inc $7,973.52 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Sherwood Park Golf Club Inc $11,025.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
ITFNZ Taekwon-Do Central Districts Inc $3,133.75 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Youthline Central North Island Inc $17,472.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Chinese Association of West Auckland Inc $2,558.98 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Arohanui Hospice Service Trust $970.05 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Learning and Growing Together Trust $4,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Family Start Manukau $5,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
The Rising Foundation Trust $10,431.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Roman Catholic Diocese of Auckland Ecclesiastical Goods Trust T/A Catholic Social Services $7,073.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Auckland Hockey Association Inc $10,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Waiuku Golf and Squash Club Inc $5,061.33 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Immerse Charitable Trust $3,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Living Theatre Charitable Trust $3,400.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None



Wildlife Foxton Trust $15,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Netball Northern Zone Inc $5,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
The New Zealand Academy of Highland and National Dancing (Inc) $2,185.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Maraetai Bowling Club Inc $2,500.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Auckland Foundation $7,756.50 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
The Whangarei Youth Community Trust $3,840.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $4,380.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Action Education Inc $20,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Riverdale Kindergarten $560.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Ruahine Kindergarten Association Inc $1,939.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Arthritis Foundation of New Zealand Inc $10,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
SADD Aotearoa - Students Against Dangerous Driving Charitable Trust $5,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Auckland Young Women's Christian Association (YWCA) Inc $5,335.70 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Amped4Life Trust $5,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Tane's Tree Trust $2,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Rotorua District Riding for The Disabled Association Inc $9,720.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
North Harbour Water Polo Club Inc $3,057.60 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Auckland Foundation $1,725.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
The Association for Spinal Concerns (Inc) $8,481.91 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Institute for Child Protection Studies Trust Inc t/a Child Matters $3,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Attainable Trust $2,653.58 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Awatapu College $13,815.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Adult Literacy Rural Trust $5,460.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Glenfield Intermediate School $8,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Home and Family Counselling Inc $5,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Auckland Mathematical Association Inc $21,435.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Tennis Northland Inc $5,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Massey Playcentre $3,193.70 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Mission Heights Junior College $10,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Park City Church Trust $18,176.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Make A Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust $13,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Netball New Zealand Inc $8,039.13 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Learning and Growing Together Trust $1,600.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Child Cancer Foundation Inc $7,500.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Torbay Sailing Club Inc $10,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
New Zealand Dance Festival Trust $5,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None
Touch New Zealand Inc $3,000.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
A Better Chance Charitable Trust $4,380.00 0.00 Full Insufficient funds available None
Anxiety New Zealand Trust $8,000.00 0.00 Full Non-compliant None


